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RAILW/,Y COMPANIE"'-ME. TITLE INS. CO. 

Chapter 52. 

An Act to Extencl the Charter of the Fairfield and Skowhegan Railway 
Company. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of iVlaille, as follows: 

Section I. The rights, powers and privileges of the Fair­
field and Skowhegan Railway Company, which were granted 
by chapter two hundred and sixty of the private and special 
laws of nineteen hundred and seven, and extended by chapter 
fifty-two of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred 
and eleven are hereby extended for two years from the ap­
proval of this act, and the persons named in said act, their asso­
ciates and successors, shall have all the rights, powers and priv­
ileges that were granted them by said act, to be exercised in the 
same manner and for the same purposes as provided in said act. 

Approyed March 4, 1913. 

Chapter 53. 

An Act to Extend the Charter of the 'Valdo Street Railway Company. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Section 1. The time within which the \iValdo Street Rail­
way Company shall actually commence business under its char­
ter is hereby extended two years from the date when this act 
shall take effect. 

Approved March 4, 1913. 

Chapte1' 54. 

An Act to Extend the Time in Which the Maine Title Insurance Company 
is Authorized to Commence Business. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maille, as follows: 

Section I. Chapter one hundred and forty-eight of the pri­
vate and special laws of the year one thousand nine hundred 
and eleven is hereby continued in force, and the corporators 
named therein are hereby given a further period of two years 
from the time this act shall take effect in which to organize 
and commence business under said act. 

Approved ~rarch 4, 1913. 


